507535817 10/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7582712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIN LIU	10/10/2022
HUACHUN ZHAN	10/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI TIMEMORE COFFEE EQUIPMENT CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 827, LUKOU VILLAGE, FENGXIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17072759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16175801293

qianqianwu2016@gmail.com Email:

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-SHHC-00201-UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANQIAN WU
SIGNATURE:	/Qianqian Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTDSHHC00201UUS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTDSHHC00201UUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061368 FRAME: 0690 507535817

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

N. Carrier					- The second sec
Attorney Docket Number	D-SHHC-002	:01-UUS			
Title of Invention	CARRIER STRUCTURE FOR MULTIPLE WEIGHT SENSORS				
		n the original inventor or an origi entified by the title above.	inal joint inventor (ref	erred to as ASSIGNOR	below) of a claimed
WHEREAS	;,	ShangHai TIMEMORE	Coffee Equipme	ent CO., LTD	
having a po	stal address of	No. 827, Lukou village,	Fengxian Distri	ct, Shanghai 2000	000, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	low) desires to acquire the entire	e right, title, and inter	est in and to the same i	n the United States;
ASSIGNOF said inven- division, co	R, by these preser tion and applicati	for good and valuable considerants does sell, assign and transon throughout the United Stafation-in-part, reexamination, and treof.	sfer unto ASSIGNEE tes of America, inclu	i, the entire right, title, ding any and all patents	, <mark>and interest in and to</mark> s granted on any
prosecution additional of further conscious communical ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance locuments that ma sideration. ASSIGN te to ASSIGNEE at spossession or color ASSIGNOR in the terminal maintenance.	prees to execute any documents of said application or any other by be required to affirm the rights IOR also agrees, without further it ASSIGNEE's request docume control, and to provide further as respect of the prosecution, main is of this instrument. ASSIGNOR is and other legal representatives.	patent applications in of ASSIGNEE in and r consideration and a onts and information of surances and testima tenance and defense t's obligations under t	n the United States for some to said invention and at ASSIGNEE's expense oncerning the invention on behalf of ASSIGIE of any patent application	said invention, including application, all without e, to identify and I that are within NEE that lawfully may on or patent
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGNE hoof; and for the u	uthorizes and requests the Com EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent se and behoof of ASSIGNEE's l unted, as fully and entirely as the	tire right, title and inte legal representatives	erest in and to the same and successors, to the	e, for ASSIGNEE's sole full end of the term for
		s Practitioners associated with t fect its recordal in the U.S. Pate			
LEGAL N.	AME OF ASSIGNO)R			
Assignor:	Bin LIU		Date:	10/15/2020	***********************************
	/Bin LIU/				

PAGE 1 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

1					
Attorney Docket Number	D-SHHC-00201-UUS				
Title of Invention	CARRIER ST	RUCTURE FOR MULTIPLE W	VEIGHT SENSORS		
		um the original inventor or an origi dentified by the title above.	inal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claim	ed	
WHEREAS	ò,	ShangHai TIMEMORE	Coffee Equipment CO., LTD		
having a po	ostal address of	No. 827, Lukou village,	Fengxian District, Shanghai 200000, China		
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE b	elow) desires to acquire the entire	e right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United State	es;	
ASSIGNOR said inven division, co	R, by these prese tion and applica	ents does sell, assign and trans tion throughout the United Stat uation-in-part, reexamination, and	ation, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledg sfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a tes of America, including any and all patents granted on any d reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or		
prosecution additional of further conscious ASSIGNOF be required encompass	n and maintenance documents that m sideration. ASSIG ate to ASSIGNEE R's possession or I of ASSIGNOR in sed within the terr	e of said application or any other ay be required to affirm the rights SNOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request docume control, and to provide further as a respect of the prosecution, main	s that legally may be required in connection with the filing, patent applications in the United States for said invention, inc of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all with reconsideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ents and information concerning the invention that are within esurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully intenance and defense of any patent application or patent R's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOF es.	hout [*] may	
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the	IEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's I	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all pate tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the terr e same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignn	s sole m for	
I .			the Customer Number 161,559 to insert or complete any infornent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	natior	
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	IOR			
Assignor:	Huachun ZH	AN	Date: 10/15/2020		
Signoture	/Huachun Z	HAN/			
Jugitature			***************************************		

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 061368 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/10/2022